

# Agnes Field Artist Award Call for Artists

Astoria Visual Arts is pleased to announce a biannual opportunity for artists to submit proposals for the Agnes Field Artist Award. Project proposals will be reviewed by a selection panel and funding awarded based on the merit of the application and the perceived benefit to the artist. Up to \$1000 is available for funding. Awards requests may range from \$250 to \$1000.

## **Eligibility**

Artists residing in Clatsop, Pacific and Wahkiakum County are eligible to apply. Support for a broad range of projects may be considered, including for materials, travel, submission fees, equipment, etc.

#### **Application Process**

Applicants are asked to submit the following information:

- 1. Contact information: Name, address, telephone number, email address
- 2. Website and social media info, if available
- 3. A brief bio
- 4. Resume or C.V. (optional)
- 5. Description of your proposed project
- 6. Answer the question: How will AVA funding be vital to the success of your project?
- 7. Four samples of artwork

All application materials must be submitted electronically to astoriavisualarts@gmail.com with the subject heading "Agnes Field Award Application." Paper applications are not accepted.

#### **Selection Panel**

A selection panel of arts professionals and patrons will review applications and select the grant recipients. The committee will evaluate submissions based on the merit of the artist's application and the resulting benefit to the artist.

### Reporting

Please send a short email on or before December 31, 2023 sharing the benefits that the Agnes Field Artist Award provided to your professional practice.

#### **Important Dates**

Application Period – August 15, 2023 Submission Deadline – September 30, 2023 Award Notification – on or before October 21, 2023

### **About the Agnes Field Artist Award**

This opportunity to helps artists is the result of the collaborative efforts of longtime friends, artist Agnes Field and arts supporter L.C. Smith, whose dedication and commitment to the arts in our community over the years have enhanced the cultural landscape of the Lower Columbia-Pacific Region.

**Astoria Visual Arts** is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, founded in 1989, that works to create opportunities for all ages and walks of life to engage with the arts in the Columbia Pacific Region.